



June 22, 2022

CITY OF NIXA TRUMAN BOULEVARD ROADWAY EXTENSION STBG-9901(832)

Addendum No. 03

Contract Bidders:

Enclosed is Addendum No. 3 for the above referenced project. Please execute, attach, and submit this Addendum No. 3 with your bid.

In addition, please sign and email a copy of this cover letter to Joe Rickman PE, ACTAR, CJW Transportation Consultants, LLC, jrickman@gocjw.com as acknowledgement of receipt of this addendum notice.

CJW Transportation Consultants, LLC

Dane Seiler, PE, PTOE

President

Company Name

Signature

Printed Name

CITY OF NIXA TRUMAN BOULEVARD ROADWAY EXTENSION STBG-9901(832)

Addendum No. 03

BID DATE MOVED

Item #1: Due to a change in the Electrical and Waterline Extension project being let in combination with the roadway extension project, the bid date has been moved to June 30th, 2022 at 2 PM as noted below

Sealed bids for <u>Public Improvements for, Truman Boulevard Extension</u>, will be received at: <u>City of Nixa - Public Works, 1111 W. Kathryn Street, Nixa, Missouri, 65714</u> until **2:00 PM** (Prevailing Local Time) on the **30th day of June 2022**

REMINDER ITEMS:

Buy America Requirements shall apply to all work completed by the Truman Boulevard Roadway Extension STBG-9901(832)

Company Name

Signature

Printed Name

Title

Address

City/State/Zip

Telephone Number

Seal